Price risk arises mainly from the uncertainty about future prices of investments. It represents the
potential loss the Fund might suffer through holding market positions in the face of price movements.
The Manager manages the risk of unfavourable changes in prices by continuous monitoring of the
performance and risk profile of the investment portfolio.

 The Fund’s overall exposure to price risk was as follows:

 2022 2021
 USD USD
Commodity – Gold Bullion

 Commodity designated at fair value
   through profit or loss  12,476,973 13,279,792
 ═════════ ═════════

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s profit/(loss) after taxation and NAV to
price risk movements. The analysis is based on the assumptions that the market price increased by
10.21% (2021: 10%) and decreased by 10.21% (2021: 10%) with all other variables held constant.
This represents management’s best estimate of a reasonable possible shift in the commodity, having
regard to the historical volatility of the prices.

Impact on

   profit/(loss)
   Commodity- after
  % Change in price   Gold Bullion tax/NAV
   USD   USD

2022

-10.21%   11,203,456 (1,273,517)
0%   12,476,973  -
+10.21%   13,750,490 1,273,517

   ═════════ ═════════

2021

-10%   11,951,813  (1,327,979)
0%   13,279,792  -
+10%   14,607,771  1,327,979

   ═════════ ═════════

14

TRADEPLUS SHARIAH GOLD TRACKER

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED SEMI-ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE 6 MONTHS FINANCIAL PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2022 (CONTINUED)

2 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS, RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the ability of an issuer or counterparty to make timely payments of profit, principals and
proceeds from realisation of investment. The Manager manages the credit risk by undertaking credit evaluation
to minimise such risk.

The settlement terms of the proceeds from the creation of units’ receivable from the Manager are governed by